County Monthly Allotment

Allotment to Counties of Motor Fuel Tax paid into the State Treasury during the month of May 2015

Allotment Date

Allotment to Counties having less than 1 Million Inhabitants

Allotment to Counties having 1,000,000 or more inhabitants

COUNTY
Adams
Alexander
Bond
Boone
Brown
Bureau
Calhoun
Carroll
Cass
Champaign
Christian
Clark
Clay
Clinton
Coles
Cook
Crawford
Cumberland
DeKalb
DeWitt
Douglas
DuPage
Edgar
Edwards
Effingham
Fayette
Ford
Franklin
Fulton
Gallatin
Greene
Grundy
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardin
Henderson

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=5/31/2015

6/4/2015 10:11:12 AM

Motor Vehicle Fees Collected in -2014

Quota Per Dollar

VEHICLE FEES
$11,908,401.00

$999,382.00
$2,645,815.00
$7,782,977.00
$1,746,704.00
$6,287,237.00

$957,935.00
$3,116,615.00
$2,560,122.00

$23,307,320.00

$6,411,996.00
$3,366,112.00
$2,823,513.00
$6,580,340.00
$6,975,031.00

$3,651,759.00
$1,920,099.00

$14,031,605.00

$2,994,478.00
$3,535,490.00

$143,276,616.00

$3,354,537.00
$1,326,659.00
$8,017,632.00
$3,998,174.00
$2,490,070.00
$6,231,359.00
$6,044,836.00
$1,497,029.00
$2,625,950.00
$8,887,700.00
$1,708,636.00
$3,864,246.00

$673,989.00
$1,586,935.00

5/31/2015
$9,047,845.47
$8,290,144.12

$1,132,917,321.00

0.0079863246

ALLOTMENT FEES

$95,104.36
$7,981.39
$21,130.34
$62,157.38
$13,949.75
$50,211.92
$7,650.38
$24,890.30
$20,445.97
$186,139.82
$51,208.28
$26,882.86
$22,549.49
$52,552.73
$55,704.86

$8,290,144.12

$29,164.13
$15,334.53
$112,060.95
$23,914.87
$28,235.57

$1,144,253.58

$26,790.42
$10,595.13
$64,031.41
$31,930.72
$19,886.51
$49,765.66
$48,276.02
$11,955.76
$20,971.69
$70,980.06
$13,645.72
$30,861.12

$5,382.69
$12,673.78
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County Monthly Allotment

COUNTY
Henry
Iroquois
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Jersey

Jo Daviess
Johnson
Kane
Kankakee
Kendall
Knox
Lake
LaSalle
Lawrence
Lee
Livingston
Logan
Macon
Macoupin
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Mason
Massac
McDonough
McHenry
McLean
Menard
Mercer
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Moultrie
Ogle
Peoria
Perry
Piatt

Pike

Pope
Pulaski
Putnam
Randolph
Richland

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=5/31/2015

6/4/2015 10:11:12 AM

VEHICLE FEES

$9,080,394.00
$6,198,391.00
$7,684,921.00
$2,076,802.00
$5,583,467.00
$3,654,491.00
$4,285,212.00
$1,927,855.00
$65,513,091.00
$15,659,593.00
$15,656,465.00
$7,646,943.00
$90,618,573.00
$18,567,888.00
$2,616,340.00
$5,721,114.00
$6,737,975.00
$4,882,710.00
$16,468,587.00
$8,976,230.00
$39,184,504.00
$6,634,251.00
$2,499,805.00
$2,954,109.00
$2,076,227.00
$4,310,980.00
$46,016,991.00
$25,091,984.00
$2,264,853.00
$3,134,305.00
$5,558,641.00
$5,305,007.00
$6,162,129.00
$2,613,220.00
$9,152,521.00
$26,542,060.00
$3,305,885.00
$3,165,001.00
$3,627,185.00
$610,773.00
$971,090.00
$1,207,501.00
$5,511,985.00
$3,103,950.00

ALLOTMENT FEES

$72,518.97
$49,502.36
$61,374.27
$16,586.01
$44,591.38
$29,185.95
$34,223.09
$15,396.48
$523,208.81
$125,062.59
$125,037.61
$61,070.97
$723,709.34
$148,289.18
$20,894.94
$45,690.67
$53,811.66
$38,994.91
$131,523.48
$71,687.09
$312,940.17
$52,983.28
$19,964.25
$23,592.47
$16,581.42
$34,428.89
$367,506.63
$200,392.73
$18,087.85
$25,031.58
$44,393.11
$42,367.51
$49,212.76
$20,870.02
$73,095.00
$211,973.51
$26,401.87
$25,276.73
$28,967.88
$4,877.83
$7,755.44
$9,643.49
$44,020.50
$24,789.15
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COUNTY
Rock Island
Saline
Sangamon
Schuyler
Scott
Shelby

St Clair
Stark
Stephenson
Tazewell
Union
Vermilion
Wabash
Warren
Washington
Wayne
White
Whiteside
Will
Williamson
Winnebago
Woodford

Totals:

Filter Criteria: AllotmentDate=5/31/2015

6/4/2015 10:11:12 AM

VEHICLE FEES
$19,872,212.00
$4,225,002.00
$29,483,977.00
$1,487,350.00
$1,121,253.00
$4,428,531.00
$36,687,905.00
$1,353,791.00
$7,511,810.00
$21,827,126.00
$2,793,176.00
$11,348,039.00
$2,045,435.00
$2,941,279.00
$3,465,657.00
$3,446,181.00
$3,380,140.00
$9,101,262.00
$90,990,520.00
$9,494,931.00
$39,295,956.00
$6,866,490.00
$1,132,917,321.00

ALLOTMENT FEES
$158,705.94
$33,742.24
$235,468.61
$11,878.46
$8,954.69
$35,367.69
$293,001.52
$10,811.81
$59,991.75
$174,318.51
$22,307.21
$90,629.12
$16,335.51
$23,490.01
$27,677.86
$27,522.32
$26,994.90
$72,685.63
$726,679.83
$75,829.60
$313,830.26
$54,838.02
$17,337,989.59
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